GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.11382
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 17,1937 (SAKA)
CHANGE OF NAME OF RAILWAY STATION
11382. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to change the name of Sirohi Railway Station to Pindwara Railway Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the name of the said station is likely to be changed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): No Madam, there is no such proposal with the Ministry of Home
Affairs.
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